DRAFT

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A TEMPORARY EXHIBITION OF THE SCULPTURE "MARS" BY JULIO LARRAZ AT THE CORAL GABLES MUSEUM.

WHEREAS, the City supports the Coral Gables Museum's exceptional exhibition programing and annual involvement with Art Basel; and

WHEREAS, the Coral Gables Museum is presenting a retrospect of the artist Julio Larraz as a major exhibition that opens during Miami Art Week and is being celebrated with Art Basel; and

WHEREAS, the temporary outdoor exhibition of the sculpture "Mars" by Julio Larraz is part of the exhibition and was requested for placement on the Museum Plaza; and

WHEREAS, the exhibition is scheduled December 1 through April 30; and

WHEREAS, funding for the installation, insurance, and permitting, is the sole responsibility of the Museum; and

WHEREAS, the Arts Advisory Panel and Cultural Development Board expressed support of the temporary exhibition of Julio Larraz's artwork.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are here hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby authorize the temporary public art exhibition December 1 through April 30, 2021, of Julio Larraz's sculpture "Mars" following all City requirements.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER A.D., 2021

	VINCE LAGO
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK	_
	APPROVED AS TO FORM
	AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
	MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS
	CITY ATTORNEY